507522660 10/01/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7569555

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE ADDRESS, INC.	07/22/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TROY PALMQUIST		
Street Address:	341 HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD		
City:	OXNARD		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	93035		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D912151
Patent Number:	D912152

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)349-5567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125201172

Email: dgeliebter@lgtrademark.com **Correspondent Name:** DARREN M. GELIEBTER

Address Line 1: 230 PARK AVENUE, 4TH FLOOR WEST

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10169

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC J. HUANG	
SIGNATURE:	/Eric J. Huang/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=The Address patent assignment#page1.tif source=The Address patent assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507522660 REEL: 061278 FRAME: 0868

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION/PATENT

WHEREAS, The Address, Inc., a California corporation having a principal place of business at 3600 South Harbor Boulevard, Oxnard, California 93035 (hereinafter, "Assignor"), desires to transfer, assign and convey to Troy Palmquist, an individual having an address at 341 Hollywood Boulevard, Oxnard, California 93035 (hereinafter, "Assignee"), all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the patent applications and/or issued patents described in the attached Schedule A (the "Patents"), and any and all rights, titles and interests of Assignor in and to the invention(s) or other intellectual property described therein.

ACCORDINGLY, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby confirms having assigned and does hereby assign to Assignee, "as is" and without warranty or representation as to value, validity, status or enforceability, all rights, titles and interests of Assignor in and to the Patents, any and all invention(s) described in therein, any and all national phase counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and any patents and registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the aforementioned application as provided by the Paris Convention. Assignee hereby accepts and hereby acknowledges having accepted this assignment from Assignor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor made, executed and delivered this assignment on the date set forth below.

Dated: 15th 2022

The Address, Inc., a California corporation

Jeffrey I. Golden acting solely in his capacity as the duly appointed, fully authorized, and presently acting assignee of all assets of The Address, Inc., a California corporation, pursuant to a statutory General Assignment For Benefit of Creditors dated and effective as of December 23, 2021

Assigned:
Troy Palmynist
Any July 1922

Schedule A

Patent No.	App. Serial No.	Title	Filing Date	Issue Date
D912,151	29/605,070	For Sale Sign	2017-05-23	2021-03-02
D912,152	29/690,171	For Sale Sign	2019-05-06	2021-03-02

RECORDED: 10/01/2022

PATENT REEL: 061278 FRAME: 0870